

Copenhagen, 30 March 2010

## HIO Property Invest A/S - still on the observation list

On 29 March 2010 EVA Holding ApS published a mandatory offer to the shareholders in HIO Property Invest as Eva Holding ApS owns about 35,7 % of the share capital in HIO Property Invest.

HIO Property Invest has been transferred to the observation list, latest as a result of the company's decision to enter into solvent liquidation. On an extraordinary general meeting on 26 March 2010 in HIO Property Invest it was decided to terminate the liquidation.

It follows from rule 7.2.2 in the First North Nordic Rule Book that if significant changes occur in a company traded on First North, including decisive changes in the ownership structure, the capital base, the company's activities or management, etc. to such an extent that the company appears to be a new company, the exchange can decide to remove the company from trading on First North.

HIO Property Invest will continue to be on the observation list, since the exchange has not taken a position on the question of the admission to trading on First North of the company as a result of the identity change.

ISIN Name

DK0060093797 HIO Property Invest

For further information, please contact: Asta Jepsen, Surveillance, tel. +45 33 93 33 66